

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 19908/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2025 in CONTC No. 2236/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

UMA PAPABATHINI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DR CHRISTINA Z CHONGTHU

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 13-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Basa Mithun Shashank, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.

Ms. Palak Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The contempt petition was closed by the High Court on the ground that all the vacancies have been filled.
2. If that be so, we see no reason as to why this should not have been informed to the High Court

when the orders were passed by the learned Single Judge and the Division Bench.

3. Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)