

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19908/2025

UMA PAPABATHINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR CHRISTINA Z CHONGTHU

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Basa Mithun Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Prafull Singh Chandel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service was complete on respondent No.10 on 10.7.2025 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service on respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6, 8 & 9 by 02.01.2026, as a last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner also to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos. 5, 7 and 11 by 02.01.2026, as a last opportunity.

If fresh steps are taken and fresh particulars are filed as above, let notice be issued immediately and list on

contd...

30.01.2026, else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar