

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19908/2025

UMA PAPABATHINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR CHRISTINA Z CHONGTHU

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 9 and 11.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER